
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005422-2021 

Contract

Supply and Installation of Baby Tagging System

NHS Grampian

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-005422
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029c9f  
Published 17 March 2021, 2:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Grampian

Summerfield House, 2 Eday Road

Aberdeen

AB15 6RE

Contact

Theresa Umejiaku

Email

theresa.umejiaku@nhs.scot

Telephone

+44 1224551296

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005422-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/005422-2021
mailto:theresa.umejiaku@nhs.scot


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.nhsgrampian.org

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0020
0

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

http://www.nhsgrampian.org
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00200
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00200


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Supply and Installation of Baby Tagging System

Reference number

OC007-20

II.1.2) Main CPV code

35121600 - Tags

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of this exercise is to procure the required software, specialist infrastructure,
and implementation and support service for a ‘baby tagging’ system. A baby tagging
system would allow babies residing in the new Baird hospital to be ‘tagged’ and
movements tracked to ensure the whereabouts of babies are known whilst under the
responsibility of the hospital. Baby tagging systems are an expectation of all new hospitals
providing inpatient care for babies as an anti-abduction tool

NHS Grampian requires the supply, maintenance, and support of this system.
Maintenance and support will be required for up to 10years.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

30191140 - Personal identification accessories

35120000 - Surveillance and security systems and devices

30177000 - Automatic labelling systems



Page 4 to 6

35121600 - Tags

30199763 - Theft protection labels

30199761 - Bar-coded labels

33169500 - Surgical tracking and tracing systems

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM50 - Aberdeen City and Aberdeenshire

Main site or place of performance

New Baird Hospital at ARI Foresterhill Health Campus, Aberdeen.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this exercise is to procure the required software, specialist infrastructure,
and implementation and support service for a ‘baby tagging’ system. A baby tagging
system would allow babies residing in the new Baird hospital to be ‘tagged’ and
movements tracked to ensure the whereabouts of babies are known whilst under the
responsibility of the hospital. Baby tagging systems are an expectation of all new hospitals
providing inpatient care for babies as an anti-abduction tool

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality/Technical / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 238-589530

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

OC007-20

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

No tenders or requests to participate were received or all were rejected

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:589530-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Additional information and supporting documents will be available on PCS-Tender
system.

(SC Ref:647898)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Aberdeen Sheriif Court and justice of peace

Castle Street

Aberdeen

AB10 1WP

Email

aberdeen@scotcourts.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1224657200

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:aberdeen@scotcourts.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T01:05:16+0100
	TCPDF




